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Startliste Mobitec Handbike Challenge 20. August 2006 Wien

Name Startnummer Klasse Nation Club / Team
Sternath Elmar 301 C1 AUT ABSV Wien / SB Rosenheim
Jeffre Bernd 302 C1 GER Team Otto Bock
Eberle Walter 303 C1 SUI team.handbikesport.ch
El Abbadi Abdeljalil 304 C1 BEL Rolling Lions
Skrzypinski Arkadiusz 305 C1 POL Vobis Start Szczecin
Ruepp Roland 308 C1 ITA SGK Südtirol
Gerbel Jochen 309 C1 GER Lieler Sport Life Team - BSG Müllh.
Schild Urs 312 C1 SUI RC Solothurn
Selinga Peter 313 C1 SVK Handbike CR
Tomanek Jan 314 C1 CZE Handbike CR
Merklein Vico 315 C1 GER Team Rehability
Kaufmann Thomas 316 C1 SUI RC Zentralschweiz
Petrvalsky Dusan 317 C1 CZE Handbike CR
Navarro Jorge 318 C1 ESP C.E.A la vall
Rebillard Christophe 319 C1 FRA ASF Mulhouse
Marek Wilhelm 320 C1 AUT ÖAMTC RMC Bad Großpertholz
Tappeiner Karl 321 C1 AUT SGK Südtirol
Lorkowski Peter 322 C1 LUX Luxembourg Red Boys
Martin Rob 324 C1 NZL
Bruijn Roel 326 C2 NED Double Performance / RWC Ahoy
Decleir Wim 327 C2 BEL Team FHT / Welzorg
Koch Norbert 328 C2 GER Team Rehability
Ferring Heribert 329 C2 GER Team Stemper Trier
Reekers Johan 331 C2 NED Team FHT / Welzorg
Van der Linden Don 332 C2 NED DISC / RWC Ahoy
Arzo Diago Vicente 334 C2 ESP C.E.A la vall
Snippe Seine 335 C2 NED GSC Emmen
Krieghofer Stefan 336 C2 AUT RTC Kärnten
Bar Shira Ziv 337 C2 ISR Etgarim
Gruberg Nati 338 C2 ISR Etgarim
Weber Max 341 B GER BSV Kaufbeuren
Maalouf Edward 342 B LIB AHOY Team
Putz Manfred 343 B AUT VSC Graz / Team Otto Bock
Deneve Jurgen 344 B BEL Team FHT / Welzorg
Weber Lukas 345 B SUI RC Zürich
Moyses Patrick 346 B FRA ASF Mulhouse / Team Sopur
Werkmann Hans-Albert 347 B GER RSKV Tübingen / Proactiv
Civis Radovan 348 B CZE Handbike CR
Wickham Rob 349 B GBR Team Master Card
Biermann Michael 350 B GER Team Otto Bock
Brigo Roberto 351 B ITA ASPEA DI PADOVA
Massard Stéphane 352 B FRA ASF Mulhouse
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Podestà Vittorio 353 B ITA Petit Velo
Gidemann Christian 354 B FRA ASF Mulhouse
Pascal Patrick 355 B FRA ASF Mulhouse
Beyrer Günther 356 B AUT RC Reutte-BSV Imst
Decky Pavel 358 B CZE Handbike CR
Di Bari Saverio 359 B ITA Ciclistica Bordighera
Epting Thomas 360 B GER RSKV-Tübingen / Proactiv
Franta Tomas 361 B CZE Handbike CR
Ablinger Walter 362 B AUT RSC heindl OÖ
Heindl Ernst 363 B AUT RSCTU Bad Häring
Lieber Thomas 365 B AUT 2RadChaoten
Costa Giovanni 366 B ITA SGK Südtirol
Siska Michal 367 B CZE Handbike CR
Sederl Josef 368 B AUT RSC heindl OÖ
Trenkwalder Erwin 370 B ITA SGK Südtirol
Bertagnolli Erwin 371 B ITA SGK Südtirol
Biza Stanislav 372 B CZE Handbike CR
Hrabica Petr 374 B CZE SKVFM
Weber Franz 375 A2 SUI RC Zürich
Hindricq Christophe 376 A2 BEL Rolling Lions
Schattauer Wolfgang 377 A2 AUT ABSV Wien
Etzlstorfer Christoph 378 A2 AUT RSC heindl OÖ / Team Sopur
Jost Bernd 380 A1 GER Team Rehability
Versaeille Olivier 381 A1 FRA Le Touquet AC
Torp Claus 382 A1 DAN Danish Handbike Association
Kuchta Jiri 383 A1 CZE Prague Robots
Höfer Martin 384 A1 AUT Virgosystem RRRacing/Weißer Hof
Kaderavek Jiri 385 A1 CZE Prague Robots
Schild Gabi 386 FB SUI RC Solothurn
Eskau Andrea 391 FC GER Team Otto Bock
Ruznjak Mirjana 393 FC CRO Bike Club Pula
Mollo Claudia 394 FC GER RSG Heidelberg
Oroszova Anna 395 FC SVK Gajja Ph
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Ablinger Walter 362 B AUT RSC heindl OÖ
Arzo Diago Vicente 334 C2 ESP C.E.A la vall
Bar Shira Ziv 337 C2 ISR Etgarim
Bertagnolli Erwin 371 B ITA SGK Südtirol
Beyrer Günther 356 B AUT RC Reutte-BSV Imst
Biermann Michael 350 B GER Team Otto Bock
Biza Stanislav 372 B CZE Handbike CR
Brigo Roberto 351 B ITA ASPEA DI PADOVA
Bruijn Roel 326 C2 NED Double Performance / RWC Ahoy
Civis Radovan 348 B CZE Handbike CR
Costa Giovanni 366 B ITA SGK Südtirol
Decky Pavel 358 B CZE Handbike CR
Decleir Wim 327 C2 BEL Team FHT / Welzorg
Deneve Jurgen 344 B BEL Team FHT / Welzorg
Di Bari Saverio 359 B ITA Ciclistica Bordighera
Eberle Walter 303 C1 SUI team.handbikesport.ch
El Abbadi Abdeljalil 304 C1 BEL Rolling Lions
Epting Thomas 360 B GER RSKV-Tübingen / Proactiv
Eskau Andrea 391 FC GER Team Otto Bock
Etzlstorfer Christoph 378 A2 AUT RSC heindl OÖ / Team Sopur
Ferring Heribert 329 C2 GER Team Stemper Trier
Franta Tomas 361 B CZE Handbike CR
Gerbel Jochen 309 C1 GER Lieler Sport Life Team - BSG Müllh.
Gidemann Christian 354 B FRA ASF Mulhouse
Gruberg Nati 338 C2 ISR Etgarim
Heindl Ernst 363 B AUT RSCTU Bad Häring
Hindricq Christophe 376 A2 BEL Rolling Lions
Höfer Martin 384 A1 AUT Virgosystem RRRacing/Weißer Hof
Hrabica Petr 374 B CZE SKVFM
Jeffre Bernd 302 C1 GER Team Otto Bock
Jost Bernd 380 A1 GER Team Rehability
Kaderavek Jiri 385 A1 CZE Prague Robots
Kaufmann Thomas 316 C1 SUI RC Zentralschweiz
Koch Norbert 328 C2 GER Team Rehability
Krieghofer Stefan 336 C2 AUT RTC Kärnten
Kuchta Jiri 383 A1 CZE Prague Robots
Lieber Thomas 365 B AUT 2RadChaoten
Lorkowski Peter 322 C1 LUX Luxembourg Red Boys
Maalouf Edward 342 B LIB AHOY Team
Marek Wilhelm 320 C1 AUT ÖAMTC RMC Bad Großpertholz
Martin Rob 324 C1 NZL
Massard Stéphane 352 B FRA ASF Mulhouse
Merklein Vico 315 C1 GER Team Rehability



Mollo Claudia 394 FC GER RSG Heidelberg
Moyses Patrick 346 B FRA ASF Mulhouse / Team Sopur
Navarro Jorge 318 C1 ESP C.E.A la vall
Oroszova Anna 395 FC SVK Gajja Ph
Pascal Patrick 355 B FRA ASF Mulhouse
Petrvalsky Dusan 317 C1 CZE Handbike CR
Podestà Vittorio 353 B ITA Petit Velo
Putz Manfred 343 B AUT VSC Graz / Team Otto Bock
Rebillard Christophe 319 C1 FRA ASF Mulhouse
Reekers Johan 331 C2 NED Team FHT / Welzorg
Ruepp Roland 308 C1 ITA SGK Südtirol
Ruznjak Mirjana 393 FC CRO Bike Club Pula
Schattauer Wolfgang 377 A2 AUT ABSV Wien
Schild Gabi 386 FB SUI RC Solothurn
Schild Urs 312 C1 SUI RC Solothurn
Sederl Josef 368 B AUT RSC heindl OÖ
Selinga Peter 313 C1 SVK Handbike CR
Siska Michal 367 B CZE Handbike CR
Skrzypinski Arkadiusz 305 C1 POL Vobis Start Szczecin
Snippe Seine 335 C2 NED GSC Emmen
Sternath Elmar 301 C1 AUT ABSV Wien / SB Rosenheim
Tappeiner Karl 321 C1 AUT SGK Südtirol
Tomanek Jan 314 C1 CZE Handbike CR
Torp Claus 382 A1 DAN Danish Handbike Association
Trenkwalder Erwin 370 B ITA SGK Südtirol
Van der Linden Don 332 C2 NED DISC / RWC Ahoy
Versaeille Olivier 381 A1 FRA Le Touquet AC
Weber Franz 375 A2 SUI RC Zürich
Weber Lukas 345 B SUI RC Zürich
Weber Max 341 B GER BSV Kaufbeuren
Werkmann Hans-Albert 347 B GER RSKV Tübingen / Proactiv
Wickham Rob 349 B GBR Team Master Card



75 Athletes from 18 Nations

Nation Athletes
1 AUT 13
2 GER 12
3 CZE 10
4 ITA 7
5 FRA 6
6 SUI 6
7 NED 4
8 BEL 4
9 SVK 2
10 ESP 2
11 ISR 2
12-18 CRO, DAN, GBR, LEB, LUX, NZL, POL 1
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